
Thursday, April 19ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service: Rev. F. L. Ir-win (Anglican)10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: In the Look-
ing Glass; Front Page Lady; Love in a
"jee play | by G. R. Gilbert (NZBS)41. New Classical Recordings2. Op.m. Music from the World Concert
Library
2.30 Czech Rhapsody WeinbergerSongs by SchubertClarinet Concerto in A Mozart
Symphony No. i in D Haydn
Sparrows of London

3.45 Music While You Work
4416 Johnny Guarnieri (piano)
4.30 Benhay Venuta (vocal)
4.45 Harmonica Corner5. 0 Light Orchestras5.15 Children’s Session: Black Beauty5.45 Marching with the Guards6. 0 Tea Time Tunes7.0 Bob and Alf Pearson
7.16 Auckland Radio Orchestra, con-ducted by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
7.45 Country Journal (NZBS)8.0 The Duplicats (NZBS)
8.15 In Your Garden This Week (R. L.
Thornton)
8.30 No Lullaby for Lise9.16 Engineers Help Build N.Z.830 Dad and Dave
10. 0 Dance Music

|11.20 Close down
|

Ye sso tUCKLAND341 m6. 0p.m. Dinner Music7.0 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)Sonata No. 25 in G, Op. 79 Beethoven710 Amsterdam Concertgebouw Orches-tra conducted by Eduard yan BeinumVariations and Fugue on a Theme byMozart, Op. 132 Reger8.0 Designing for the Theatre: Ray-mond Boyce, the N.Z. Players’ Designer,talks about the problems of the de-
Signer, the ways he finds today ofmeeting them, and illustrates the talkfrom his own experience (NZBS)
8.20 Jacques Dabat (violin) with theColonne Concert Society Orchestra
Danse Macabre, Op. 40 Saint-Saens

8.33 Barbara Hyland (soprano)Chansons Grises Hahn(Studio)
8.46 Hollywood String QuartetLa Oracion del Torero Turina
8. 0 RICHARD FARRELL (N.Z. pianist)(For details see 3YC)
10. O Soloists, Chorus and Orchestra ofthe St. Cecilia Academy of RomeChoruses from Aida VerdiVienna Philharmonic OrchestraLe Bourgeois Gentilhomme R. Strauss41. 0 . Close down

TD ssAUCKLAND|
y Op.m. Ray"Anthony's orcPSA6 Fats Waller
Variety Mixup6.16 .On the March

8.30 Red Ingle and Stan Freberg
6.45 Harold Smart’s Orchestra7.0 Bing Sings Old Favourites715 South of the Border
7.30 Bottle Castle
7.46 Hank Snow8.0 ‘The Auckland Hit Parade8.30 Bill Wolfgramm’s Hawaiians

(NZBS)
8.45 Songs of the Sea9. 0 Filmland
9.3 Rhythm on Record10.-0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN.,dYHANGAREL,
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
8. 0 Junior Request Session9. 0 Women’s Hour (Shirley Maddock):Shopping Guide; London ‘Letter: TheDark Water, a novel by Margot Camp-bell; Jean Sablon
Office Wife

. Reserved
The Accused
Angel's Flight
Mainly for Maungaturoto
Songs for the HousewifeIt’s Victor Silvester
Close down

45 p.m. For Younger Northland (lanMenzles) (Studio)| Melody Mixture30

Oo.
0.
oO.

0.

1
1
1
1
1
1
J
1

oBSa0

|

1
1
1.
2.
5.
6
Cowboy Corner

6.45 ‘Gardening Session (D. R. Purser)7.0 Salute to a Champion7.15 A Place of Honour
7.45 Recent Releases8. 0 Islands of an Island Kingdom

NZBS)
8.12 Freddie Gardner (saxophone)8.30 TOp Pop Tunes
9. 4 Life of Bliss (BRC)9.30 Rold Venture
10, O ‘Dancing with Kurt Edelhagen10.15 Jerry Allen’s Trio10.30 Close down

UTD ico CTORGS
)
9.30 a.m. Hester’s Diary70. O Operetta and Musical Comedy10.30 Music While You Work
11. O For Women at Home; News fromthe Tauranga Federation of C.W.1.; TheBeeton Story11.30 Morning Concert2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Barclay Allen (piano)3.15 Classical ProgrammeString Quartet No. 6 in B FlatPiano Sonata No. 7 in D Beethoven4.0 The Musie of Wales4.20 Ethel Smith (organ)6b. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Heppyof Happy Valley6.0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 N.Z. Makes It (NZBS)
7. & Bay of Plenty Country Journal7.30 Indian Summer
7.55 Bay of Plenty Hit Parade
8.25 Question Mark9.15 Engineers Help Build N.Z.
9.30 Dick Barton10. 0 Ballad Album (NZBS)10.30 Close down
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WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

5. O a.m. Breakfast Session
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Marlborough WeatherForerast
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Musie While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 (€oncert Music
10.46 Women’s Session: Taranaki News-

; letter, by Naney Russell; Station Amuse-
ments in N.Z., by Lady Barker: Yours

:
Etcetera, by Dennis McEidowney

} 414.30 New Classical Recordings
White Purliatent is being
hbroadeast, the programmesfrom 2.0 to 5.45 p.m. will betransferred to 2YC,

2. 0 p.m. Music by Italian ComposersConcerto for Two Flutes Cimarosa
| The Foree of Destiny-Finale from
: Act ? Verdi
; Symphony in D Cherubini
Le:
O The Dark Stranger

: .30 Music While You Work

4.0 Women of History4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Waltz Time
5.15 Children’s Session: Green FrogSeries; Here We Go Round the World5.4 The Crosby Story6. 0 Tea Dance

White Parliament is beingbroadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC.

7.13 At the Console.
7.30 The N.Z. Hit Parade8.0 Private Report: Our Representa-tives, the fifth talk

by
Donald Boyd

(BBC
8.15 Rhythm at the Kevtinare with theNorm Cumming Quartet (NZRBS)
wer Question Mark (for details see.YA)
Op 4 Engineers Help Build N.Z.9.30 Folk Music of the World (NZBS)9.50 The Waiting People: RichardDimbleby and Wynford Vaughan Thomasvisit Refugee Camps in Europe (RadioNederland)10.20 Music for Dancing10.45 Up at Lioyd’s Place, is the LloydHaverfleld Quartet (NZBS11.20 Close down

PVC ,,.AVELLINGTON
5.45 p.m. tleddle Nash (tenor)6. 0 Dinner Musie7.0 Gerard Christeller (baritone)
Song Cycle: L’Horizon ChimeriqueLes Berceaux
Nell Faure |Paul Tortelier (cello) and Gerald|Moore (piano)
Sonata

: Debussy
While’ Parliament is beingbroadcast the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 p.m. willbe transferred to 2YX, oper-ating on a frequeney of 1400kiloeyeles,

7.30 The Hydrogen Bomb: How ShouldWe Meet the Threat? A discussionbetween T. A, Rafter, Dr. G. C, Aikman.W. N. Pharazyn and Margaret Garland.with Dr, C. E, Beeby in the ghair(NZBS)
/-~8. ~«0 Members of the Vienna OctetGrand Septet in E Flat, Op. 62

Kreutzer8.33 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)Songs by Schubert9. 0 RICHARD FARRELL (N.Z. pianist)(For details see 3YC)10.0 Resort Mexicano: Extension ofDiplomacy, the ae talk by Guy Young:

iZBS ) 7(N
10.18 The Chorus and Orchestra of the
Opera Comique, Paris ,

Choruses from Carmen BizetThe Paris Conservatoire OrchestraBallet Musie from Coppelia Delibes11. 0 Close down * .

YD,,WELLINGTON
7. Op.m. Musical News Review
7.20
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Western Song Parade
Light Orchestras °
Jean Sablon (vocal)
Accordion Time
Tango Tunes
Dad and Dave
Fifth Festival of Jazz, from the

"Wellington Town Hall (NZBS)0.0 District Weather Forecast.Close down

2XG icoGISBORNE,,,;

6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Foreeast

i} 9. O The Skyrockets Dance Orchestra9.15 songs from the Stargazers9.30 Famous Letters
9.45 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer10. 0 The Meredith Scandal10.15 Poctor Paul
10.30 Morning Star: Sidney Burehall(baritone)
10.45 Rawicz and. Landauer (plana-
Fie
ag ho
O Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)Dark WateriB Close down7 Hello, Children: Ways of. the
bj d (Reg. Williams )Tunes for the Early Evening$80 East Coast Hit Parade

|
7. 0 Prophecy7.15 Sergeant Croshy7.30 Not for Publication
7.45 Musical Families: The Jose Ferrerss. 2 Sports Preview
~8.15 Life of Bliss (BBC)8.45 Gardening Session9. 3 Music for Middlebrows9.30 Now It Can Be Told10. O Jazz Club
10.30 Close down

2YL 860 x, NAPIER 349 m,
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Devotional Service :

10.18 Harry Davidson’s Orchestra10.39 Music While You Work11. 0 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk; Book Review
11.30 Morhing Concert2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Music for Hospitals3.15 Suite: The Trojans4.0 The Ladv of the teather4.30 Strict Tempo4.45 N.Z. Artists
5. 0 Continental Flavour
5.15 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen),Tales from Hans Andersen
5.45 The Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bastion)7.39 Dad and Dave
7.43 Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade
» wee Four Generations8.30 +» Band Music
9.15 Engineers Help Build N.Z.9.30 Music from Opera10.5 Stuttgart Chamber Orchestra
Spring
Summer (The Four Seasons, Op. 8)

Vivaldi10.30 Close down

)XPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Hour (Bettie Loe),The Dark Water: South and CentralTaranaki Newsletter
O Devotion

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
a
ant aa Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m., 12.30,x yen ealey0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News, Breakfast Session
(YAs only)0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast Session
4 Kindergarten of the Air
QO Lunch Programme‘33 p.m. News for FarmersBroadcast to
London News
BBC Radio Newsreel
Corso Appeal ngOverseas and N.Z.
Engineers Help Build"NZ: TamingRivers
London News (YAs and 4YZ)=

eXYooe=ssoN

«me

UbwWWwNN

Twecooecco

oo1.)

THE JOSE FERRERS are featured in Musical Families at 7.45 this eveningfrom 2XG


